Have her/his identity verified through the Social Security Number 

(SSN). 

4.3.1.1.3.3. Be a resident of Pennsylvania. 

4.3.1.1.3.4. Be a United States citizen or a TANF-eligible non-citizen. 

4.3.1.1.3.5. Have personal monthly gross earned income that does not exceed two 

hundred thirty-five percent (235%) of the Federal Poverty Level. 

4.3.1.1.4. The LWDB prioritizes services and activities to those eligible youth with 

any of the following barriers to success: 

4.3.1.1.4.1. School dropout or identified as at-risk of dropping out of school.

[...]

5.12.1.2 Provide justification to support your price proposal, which shall clearly identify 
the level of service to be provided.  What is the proposed service level including 

expected numbers of participants to be served? 

5.12.1.3 The estimated budget for this program is Three Hundred and Ninety Thousand 

Dollars and Zero Centers ($390,000.00) This figure is subject to change based on 

availability of funding. 

5.12.1.4 In case of discrepancy between the electronic and hard copy of Attachment E, the 

terms set forth in the hard copy shall prevail. 

5.12.1.5 The Agreement resulting from the award of this RFP will be for a not to exceed